OIPE	ret No.: 4518-103 US
	8-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → → ↓ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1017	ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John BUTCHER	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: G.H.B. Enterprises Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name 	Street Address: 1636 Ramapo Way
Other	City: Scotch Plains State: NJ ZIP: 07076
Execution Date: February 12, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/506,659	B. Pathot No.(c)UN 2 2 2007
Additional numbers attac	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Diane Dunn McKay, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Mathews, Collins, Shepherd & Gould, P.A	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Thanet Circle Suite 306	8. Deposit account number:
City: Princeton State: NJ ZIP: 08540	13-2165
	USE THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Diane Dunn McKay	June 17, 2001
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date eet, attachments, and document: PATENT
REEL: 011926 FRAME: 0488	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John Butcher as assignor has invented certain improvements in DUAL BLADE MASCARA APPLICATION SYSTEM for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by him/her on <u>February 12</u>, 2000 and whereas G.H.B. Enterprises, 1636 Ramapo Way, Scotch Plains, New Jersey 07076-2318 as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignce herein, as assignce of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for him and his legal representative, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

uther

Assignor: John Butcher Date: February 12, 2000

State of

) ss:

)

County of

On this _____ day of _____, 2000, before me personally came John Butcher, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 06/14/2001